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SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
 

March 8, 2011 Hearing Room 343 
8:30 AM 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair 

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair 
Sen. Suzanne Bonamici 
Sen. Jackie Dingfelder 
Sen. Doug Whitsett 

 
STAFF PRESENT: Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
 Pam Marshall, Committee Assistant  
 
 
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 504 – Public Hearing 
 SB 383 – Work Session 
 SB 69  –  Public Hearing 
 SB 524 – Public Hearing 
 SB 635 – Public Hearing 
 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
8:34:41 AM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Prozanski 
 
8:36:12 AM SB 504 – Public Hearing 
8:36:26 AM {Exhibit} 1: Sen. Brian Boquist, Senate District 12 
8:38:09 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:38:47 AM Sen. Boquist 
8:38:55 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:39:37 AM {Exhibit} 2: Anne Pratt, Mothers Against Drunk Drivers (MADD) 
8:43:04 AM {Exhibit} 3: Amy Joyce, Department of Transportation 
8:43:30 AM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
8:43:32 AM {Exhibit} 4: Sarah Longwell, Managing Director, American Beverage 

Institute 
8:43:35 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
8:43:50 AM SB 383 – Work Session 
8:43:59 AM Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
8:44:21 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:44:27 AM MOTION: Co-Chair Kruse MOVES SB 383 DO PASS 
8:44:30 AM VOTE: 5-0-0 
8:44:32 AM AYES: Bonamici, Dingfelder, Whitsett, Kruse, Prozanski 
8:44:34 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:44:44 AM CARRIER: SEN. DINGFELDER will lead discussion on the floor 
8:44:56 AM Chair Prozanski 
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8:45:10 AM SB 69 – Public Hearing 
8:45:16 AM {Exhibit} 5: Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
8:46:21 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:46:53 AM {Exhibit} 6: Paul Wandell, Lieutenant, Beaverton Police Department 
8:48:54 AM Robert Martin, Oregon Golf Association 
8:50:31 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:51:03 AM {Exhibit} 7: Erin Janssens, Fire Marshal, City of Portland 
8:53:53 AM {Exhibit} 8: Howard Greer, Detective, Oregon State Police 
8:55:30 AM {Exhibit} 9: Anita Phillips, Licensing Manager, Office of State Fire Marshal 
8:57:33 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:57:36 AM Sen. Whitsett 
8:58:22 AM Janssens 
8:58:51 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
8:59:16 AM SB 524 – Public Hearing 
8:59:31 AM Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
9:00:25 AM {Exhibit} 10: Sen. Chip Shields, Senate District 22 
9:03:23 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
9:04:02 AM Sen. Shields 
9:05:11 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
9:05:25 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:05:32 AM Sen. Dingfelder 
9:06:14 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
9:06:22 AM SB 69 – Public Hearing 
9:06:31 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:07:04 AM Dave Barrows, American Promotional Events 
9:07:42 AM Sean Cleave, Oregon Farm Bureau 
9:08:17 AM John McCulley, Tree Fruit Industry 
9:08:50 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:09:05 AM Adam Walsh, City of Eugene 
9:09:26 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
9:09:38 AM SB 524 – Public Hearing  
9:10:21 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:10:52 AM {Exhibit} 11: Meghan Moyer, Service Employees International Union Local 

503 
9:15:08 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:15:17 AM Meghan Caughey, Peer Wellness Coordinator, Benton County Health 

Services 
9:18:29 AM Jim Whipple, Benton County Health Services 
9:20:11 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:20:39 AM Len Ray, Administrator, Adult Mental Health Services, Oregon Health 

Association 
9:22:17 AM Eric Martin, Policy Director, Addiction Counselor Certification Board of 
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Oregon 
9:26:38 AM Linda Craft-Coleman, resident, Oregon 
9:29:17 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:29:51 AM {Exhibit} 12: Rep. Sara Gelser, House District 16 
9:33:31 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:33:34 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:34:23 AM Rep. Gelser 
9:35:01 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:35:26 AM Ashley Brown, resident, Oregon 
9:38:19 AM Nabeeh Mustafa, resident, Oregon 
9:42:43 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:43:21 AM {Exhibit} 13: Dorothy Holbrook, resident, Eugene, Oregon 
9:45:59 AM Harry Watson, Manager, Juvenile Detention Center 
9:49:12 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:49:16 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
9:49:31 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:49:41 AM Watson 
9:49:52 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:49:56 AM Holbrook 
9:50:01 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:50:21 AM Knott 
9:50:32 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:50:34 AM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
9:50:36 AM {Exhibit} 14: Maura Roche, National Association of Social Workers, 

Oregon Chapter 
9:50:38 AM {Exhibit} 15: Caylor Roling, Program Director, Partnership for Safety and 

Justice 
9:50:58 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
9:51:18 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
9:51:23 AM B 635 – Public Hearing 
9:51:26 AM Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
9:52:04 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:54:13 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
9:54:23 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:54:26 AM {Exhibit} 16:Teresa Naugle, Program Manager, Private Security/Private 

Investigator Program, Department of Public Safety Standards and Training 
(DPSST) 

9:55:45 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:55:48 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
9:56:05 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:56:25 AM Knott 
9:56:48 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
9:56:59 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:57:42 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
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9:57:56 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:58:17 AM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Prozanski 
 
________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
8:36:26 AM {Exhibit} 1: SB 504, written testimony, Sen. Brian Boquist, 2 pp 
8:39:37 AM {Exhibit} 2: SB 504, written testimony, Anne Pratt, 4 pp 
8:43:04 AM {Exhibit} 3: SB 504, written testimony, Amy Joyce, 1 p 
8:43:32 AM {Exhibit} 4: SB 504, written testimony, Sarah Longwell, 2 pp 
8:45:16 AM {Exhibit} 5: SB 69, -1 amendment, staff, 20 pp 
8:46:53 AM {Exhibit} 6: SB 69, written testimony, Paul Wandell, 1 p 
8:51:03 AM {Exhibit} 7: SB 69, written testimony, Erin Janssens, 2 pp 
8:53:53 AM {Exhibit} 8: SB 69, written testimony, Howard Greer, 2 pp 
8:55:30 AM {Exhibit} 9: SB 69, written testimony, Anita Phillips, 1 p 
9:00:25 AM {Exhibit} 10: SB 524, written testimony, Sen. Chip Shields, 2 pp 
9:10:52 AM {Exhibit} 11: SB 524, written testimony, Meghan Moyer, 2 pp 
9:29:51 AM {Exhibit} 12: SB 524, written testimony, Rep. Sara Gelser, 5 pp 
9:43:21 AM {Exhibit} 13: SB 524, written testimony, Dorothy Holbrook, 1 p 
9:50:36 AM {Exhibit} 14: SB 524, written testimony, Maura Roche, 2 pp 
9:50:38 AM {Exhibit} 15: SB 524, written testimony, Caylor Roling, 1 p 
9:54:26 AM {Exhibit} 16: SB 635, written testimony, Teresa Naugle, 1 p 
________________________________________________________________ 
 
 


